
SPRING SEMESTER 2025

Registration opens for Spring and Summer semesters Tuesday, Oct 15

Charging of required books is open via the Online Bookstore Sunday, Dec 1

Classes begin Monday, Jan 13

Last day to add or drop an online class per student’s eServices schedule

Last day to add or drop an on-campus class per student’s eServices schedule

Last day to drop all classes and receive 100% tuition refund Friday, Jan 17

Tuition due/cancellation of classes for non-payment Friday, Jan 17

Martin Luther King, Jr day (no classes) Monday, Jan 20

Last day to withdraw from all classes and receive 75% tuition refund Monday, Jan 27

Last day to withdraw from all classes and receive 50% tuition refund Monday, Feb 3

Financial aid disbursement begins Monday, Feb 3

Last day to withdraw from all classes and receive 25% tuition refund Monday, Feb 10

Delayed loan disbursement (1st time borrowers) Tuesday, Feb 11

President’s Day holiday (no classes) Monday, Feb 17

Payment plan fee assessed ($30) Tuesday, Feb 18

Last day to withdraw from a first ½ semester class per student’s eServices schedule

Graduation applications are due Friday, Mar 1

Mid-term of semester Friday, Mar 7

Spring break (no classes) Monday, Mar 10 – Friday, Mar 14

Midpoint loan disbursement Thursday, Mar 20

Registration opens classes for Fall Semester Thursday, Mar 15

Late fees assessed Tuesday, Apr 1

No Classes for Students (.5 Duty Day/.5 Faculty Contract Day) Friday, Apr 4

Last day to withdraw from online classes (NCTC) per student’s eServices schedule

Last day to withdraw from a full semester on-campus class per student’s eServices schedule

Last day to withdraw from a second ½ semester class per student’s eServices schedule

Final exams Monday, May 12 – Thursday, May 15

Online courses end Thursday, May 15

End of Spring Semester Thursday, May 15

Graduation - TRF Thursday, May 15

Graduation – EGF Friday, May 16

Web grade entry dates Saturday, January 18 – Friday, May 16

Grades due Friday, May 16


